



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT


1	Name of Procuring Agency :	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.16632 I.D No. _____/2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	REPAIR / MAINTENANCE WORK OF QUARTER NO.H-5 SAKHI HASSAN STAFF COLONY.
4	Method of Procurement:	<u>Single Stage (One Envelop)</u>
5	Tender Published:	<u>Through Web Site</u>
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	<u>3 Nos</u>
7	Total Bid Received:	<u>3 Nos</u>
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	<u>N/A</u>
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	<u>NIL</u>
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	20-06-2013

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S #	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s.Riaz & Co.	Rs.1,99,605/-	1 st Lowest	@0.074%Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 7751366 HBL Rashid Minhas Road Branch Karachi Rs.5,000/- Recommended for Sanction
2	M/s. Nabiha & Co.	Rs.2,01,233/-	2 nd Lowest	@0.742%Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 7751368 HBL Rashid Minhas Road Branch Karachi Rs.4,500/-
3	M/s. Saim & Co.	Rs.2,01,985/-	3 rd Lowest	@1.118%Above	Substantially Responsive	Less amount P.O Attached. P.O # 7955875, 9011221, 9011223, 9011222, 9011207, 9011208 HBL Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi Rs.3,000/-, Rs.200/-, Rs.200/-, Rs.200/-, Rs.200/-, Rs.200/- Total = Rs.4,000/-

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

M/s. Riaz & Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.


(Riaz Khalid Bajwa)
Accounts Officer (B.T)
Member / Secretary


(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit – KMC Member


(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member


(Zafar Ali Palijo)
Chief Engineer (B.T)
Member



(Abdul Rahim Khatti)
Chief Engineer (IPD)
Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: REPAIR / MAINTENANCE WORK OF QUARTER NO.H-5 SAKHI HASSAN STAFF COLONY


Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost			M/s. Riaz & Co.		M/s. Nabha & Co.		M/s. Saim & Co.			
		Quantity	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		
1	P/F in position door, windows and ventilators of first class deodar wood frame and 1 3/4" thick commercial ply veneer shutter of first class deodar skeleton (Hollow) wood and commercial ply wood (3 ply) on both side).	128.50	Sft	1227.36	P/Sft	157,715.76	1227.00	157,669.50	1228.00	157,798.00	1228.00	157,798.00
2	Distemping two coats.	2622.00	Sft	1043.93	%Sft	27,371.84	1043.00	27,347.46	1043.00	27,347.46	1043.00	27,347.46
3	P/F Squatting type white glazed earthen wave W.C Pan with including the cost of flushing cistem with fitting and flash pipe with bend and making requisite number of hole in wall plinth floor for pipe connection making good 1:2:4. A) W.C Pan of not less then 23" clear openers between flushing rims and 3 gallons fglushing tank with 4" dia C.I Traps.	2.00	Nos	5044.60	Each	10,089.20	5044.00	10,088.00	5044.00	10,088.00	5045.00	10,090.00
4	P/L (Main or sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-7 / 044 (6mm2) copper conduit on surface.	15.00	Mtr	305.00	P/Mtr	4,575.00	300.00	4,500.00	400.00	6,000.00	450.00	6,750.00
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST					199,751.80		199,604.96		201,233.46		201,985.46
	SAY					199,752		199,605		201,233		201,985
								1st		2nd		3rd


(Riaz Khalid Bajwa)
Accounts Officer (B. T)
Member / Secretary


(Saif-ul-Haque)
Addl. Director Internal Audit
KMC - Member


(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (K.M.C)
Member


(Zafar Ali Palijo)
Chief Engineer (B. T)
Member


(Abdul Rahim Khatt)
Chief Engineer (IPD)
Convener